0S

From W3Schools.com OS Platform May Annual Percentage Statistics as of 4 Aug 2012
W3Schools OS platforms of less than 0.5% are not shown.

I0S, Android mobile counts for 2011, 2012 are added to Apple, Linux respectively.

All other mobile OS combined are less than 0.22% and are not included.

Win7 Vista Server WinXP N/A MSFT Linux Mac *NIX
2012 52.3 3.9 11 26.8 0.0 84 .1 54 99 153

Win7  Vista Win2003 WinXP  N/A  MSFT Linux Mac *NIX
2011  36.5 7.1 0.9 40.7 0.0 862 53 88 14.1

Win7  Vista Win2003 WinXP W2000 MSFT Linux Mac *NIX
2010 18.9 12.4 1.3 55.3 0.4 883 45 6.7 112
2009 1.1 18.4 1.7 67.2 1.1 895 4.1 6.1 10.2

Win98 Vista  W2003 WinXP W2000 MSFT Linux Mac *NIX

2008 0.3 9.3 1.8 74.0 2.9 883 36 47 83
2007 0.9 2.8 1.9 75.0 6.5 87.1 34 39 73
Win98 WinNT Win2003 WinXP W2000 MSFT Linux Mac *NIX
2006 1.6 0.2 2.0 74.2 107 887 34 36 7.0
2005 3.9 0.8 1.4 64.5 194 900 33 29 6.2
Win98 WIinNT Win95 WinXP W2000 MSFT Linux Mac *NIX
2004 8.2 2.0 0.3 51.0 206 911 29 25 54
2003 13.9 5.8 0.7 314 410 928 22 1.8 4.0
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Mobile

W3Schools.com Mobile Devices Statistics as of 4 Aug 2012

I0S is Apple mobile device OS

June
May
April
March
February
January

December
November
October
September
August
July

June

May

April
March
February
January

N/A
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

iPhone
0.20
0.19
0.19
0.17
0.19
0.20
0.19
0.20
0.20
0.18
0.18
0.18

N/A
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

iPad
0.39
0.36
0.33
0.30
0.30
0.31

0.30
0.25
0.25
0.21

0.19
0.20

N/A
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

iPod
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.06
0.06

I0S
0.90
0.88
0.83
0.78
0.71
0.70

I0S
0.63
0.59
0.56
0.51
0.54
0.57
0.54
0.50
0.50
0.45
0.43
0.44

Android
0.52
0.50
0.45
0.44
0.39
0.38

Android
0.35
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.24
0.24
0.21
0.19
0.18
0.16
0.14
0.13
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*NIX
1.42
1.38
1.28
1.22
1.10
1.08

*NIX
0.98
0.89
0.84
0.76
0.78
0.81

0.75
0.69
0.68
0.61

0.57
0.57

Others
0.21
0.19
0.19
0.18
0.17
0.17

Others
0.19
0.13
0.12
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.12
0.1
0.10
0.09
0.09
0.08

Total
1.63
1.57
1.47
1.40
1.27
1.25

Total
1.17
1.02
0.96
0.89
0.91
0.95
0.87
0.80
0.78
0.70
0.66
0.65
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